
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

 
 

  ChangeOrder2-Pressure Piping and Fabrication 

 

RESOLUTION NO.  2024-  

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 

TO CONTRACT NO. C23-0095, ISSUED TO MONARCH 

BOILER CONSTRUCTION, CO., BLACKWOOD, NJ, IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $17,077.58. 

 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on July 25, 2023, adopted 

Resolution No. 2023-357, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END 

CONTRACT TO MONARCH BOILER CONST. CO., INC., BLACKWOOD, NJ, FOR 

PRESSURE PIPING, FABRICATION AND INSTALL PROJECTS FOR THE VINELAND 

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY, IN THE AMOUNT OF $122,554.00”; and  

 WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of Municipal Utilities has requested that an amendment be made 

to contract awarded to Monarch Boiler Construction, Co.,  Blackwood, NJ for Pressure Piping, 

Fabrication and Install Projects for the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility, as authorized by 

Resolution No. 2023-357, said amendment is necessary for an unexpected gas line leak at 

Clayville Generating Station; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$17,077.58; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C23-0095, issued to Monarch Boiler Construction, 

Co., Blackwood, NJ, in the amount of $17,077.58, be and the same is hereby ratified and 

approved. 

  

 

 Adopted: 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                          ______________________________                          

                                               President of Council 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

______________________________                                                               

               City Clerk 



crl'r ofVINELANDsa4,'larllvra #at a

Jttly 2,2024

TO THE MAYORAND COI]NCIL
OF THE CITY OF VINELAND

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1

Contract No. C23-0095
Pressure Piping, Fabrication and Install Projects
Monarch Boiler Co Co.. Blackwood. NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C23-0095, issued

to Monarch Boiler Construction, Co., Blackwoo4 NJ, for Pressure Piping, Fabrication and

Install Projects for the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility. This contract was authorized by
Resolution No. 2023-357, adopted by City Council on July 25,2023.

The change order requested, in the amount of $17,077.58 is needed for an unexpected gas line
leak at Clayville Generating Station. This change order represents an increase of approximately
13.9470 over the original contract amount from $122,554.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-l l.l et seq.

s}-

,VR
RP

JrRo
B Administrator

RD/rl
Encl.



PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

VMEU - Generation FROM:
William Bums

DEPARTMENT:

This is a request for change order # 1 ,ocontract# C23-0095 f.r.

Project Name

Name/Address of
Contfactof : i,lonarch Boibr Conslnrciion, Co

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason

and you must attach idocumentation to support the necessity ofthis change order.
*@ocumentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

An unexpected piping leak at the Clayville fuel gas compressor caused depletion

of funds available for possible maintenance required during summer peak season.

SOriginal Contract Amount:

Amoutrt of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

S
17,077.58

0
S

S
139,631 .58

APPROVED BY: Steve August Sa-<n
Print/t1pe Signature

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20"/O OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

4-0$55.502-9001-53353 E553C
Account #

CC: Purchasing Division

I

rYOF!

JUN I / 202tr

I

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:
l-!

Open-Ended Contract for Pressure Piping, Fabrication, & lnstall Project - Generation

Open-Ended Contract for Pressure Piping, Fabrication, & lnstall Project

122,554.00 (optionYearofcontractbesins 9/1/24)

@



88tA
X

gIB

r! 
I i

iiiE>
- 

E
!t(,

8lE
a'i
88g8,:,,tatga

8
I

I
I

8q
Et !

3
II

t,!
li

I
ii

E
u

ts
6

a
E

u
3

P
li

?,
4

:J
:J

:!3e:t

q
I

i.

E
E

E
A

E

8q
8H

I
U

:l
8x

8,t
E9

Z
Ij

q

ir I

$li'i

tE
E

8888E
E

E
E

S
S

S
seasss

tE
E

sE
ffi9333C

S
S

3S
S

33933C

.E8f5?

4E
E

s888888
8888I

?f.t
t;:

qqq88
qqq888aa8a
G

88 8rJ I
caS

g!t
8888888A

a8
dd.iooooooo

:iE
,

;;r.i

f!s!

88t88S
8888

ct.t.t 
t1 dodddd

ddd
88 8e 8

driri
8888888888888888
,g*csgsgccssscgs

!
ii€ 

.E
t

i 
r*:

i 
i.;

d 
;8

lqil!
as i!
-! 

E
 P

:5 
! 

'
iri!
t: 

i-l

.n.-
6aE

6

efl 
-aa

: 
lr

E
 

L!
C

 
t;

E
 r!

- 
2L

: 
eE

E
: tl

ei; 
E

:6 E
t

, t rt
tr it

9:r1t:t:l!rg 
M

B
;: 

E
 F

lnrl?inA
9:l

E
-?

: ag 
l

:tsis
:iils838I:

ri5:

I
I-T

'
z2

888888888888884E
83S

399389S
433343

qsqsS
qS

eessqsqqq
888883*83A

333999

sqssaqaS
sqqqsqqq

93A
3aS

S
S

83893S
A

8

E6'6'

€

B
i - 

E

<
i

2oF
=

E
=

i^d
Z

a
O

l!
eob
trc
-'a3E-fl
zaoE


